



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1610/1
EVE:bjk:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 727**

February 22, 2010 – Offered by Representative SOLETSKI.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 12: after “make” insert “public records in”.
- 3 **2.** Page 5, line 1: delete “redact” and substitute “make”.
- 4 **3.** Page 5, line 1: after “records” insert “not viewable or accessible on the
Internet”.
- 5 **4.** Page 5, line 3: delete “redaction” and substitute “making”.
- 6 **5.** Page 5, line 4: after “records” insert “not viewable or accessible on the
Internet”.
- 7 **6.** Page 5, line 13: delete the material beginning with “transfers” and ending
with “subsection” on line 14 and substitute “makes available for viewing or download
on the Internet”.
- 8 **7.** Page 5, line 15: delete “redact” and substitute “make”.

- 1 **8.** Page 5, line 16: after “format” insert “not viewable or accessible on the
Internet”.
- 2 **9.** Page 5, line 19: delete “redaction of” and substitute “making”.
- 3 **10.** Page 5, line 20: after “records” insert “not viewable or accessible on the
Internet”.
- 4 **11.** Page 5, line 22: delete “redacting” and substitute “making”.
- 5 **12.** Page 5, line 22: after “records” insert “not viewable or accessible on the
Internet”.
- 6 **13.** Page 5, line 25: delete “redacted” and substitute “made not viewable or
accessible on the Internet”.
- 7 **14.** Page 6, line 1: delete “to be reviewed for redaction” and substitute “from
which social security numbers remain to be made not viewable or accessible on the
Internet”.
- 8 **15.** Page 6, line 2: delete “redaction” and substitute “making social security
numbers not viewable or accessible on the Internet”.
- 9 **16.** Page 6, line 5: delete “or” and substitute “, the board shall provide Internet
access to countywide property tax assessment data, and, if the county”.
- 10 **17.** Page 6, line 8: delete “March 31” and substitute “June 30”.
- 11 **18.** Page 6, line 16: delete “fully”.
- 12 **19.** Page 6, line 17: delete “full”.
- 13 **20.** Page 6, line 17: after “access to” insert “public”.
- 14 **21.** Page 6, line 22: delete “create” and substitute “have”.

